Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



BALDWIN BAND BOOSTERS ORGANIZATION, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: BALDWIN BAND BOOSTERS ORGANIZATION, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 291 MILL STREET BALDWIN, FL. US 32234

The mailing address of the corporation is:

291 MILL STREET BALDWIN, FL. US 32234

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

OUR CORPORATION IS FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF CHARITABLE EDUCATIONAL AND ANY OTHER RELATED CHARITABLE PURPOSES BY THE DISTRIBUTION OF ITS FUNDS, AND THAT QUALIFY AS EXEMPT ORGANIZATION UNDER SECTION 501(C)(3)IRS CODE.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: GENERAL ELECTION

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

DANA M MITCHELL 11226 KITTRELL PINES TERRACE JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32220 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N06000004283 FILED April 19, 2006 Sec. Of State clewis

Registered Agent Signature: DANA MITCHELL

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

DANA MITCHELL 11226 KITTRELL PINES TERRACE

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32220

Incorporator Signature: DANA MITCHELL

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: PRES SHERRIE MURPHY 1376 OTIS ROAD JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32220 US

Title: VP DEWAYNE HOLLOWAY 428 CLEARCREEK COURT JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32220 US

Title: TRES MIKE MOORE 931 DEER SPRING DR. JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32221 US

Title: SECR DEANNE MOORE 931 DEER SPRING DR. JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32221

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 05/01/2006